Series FF01 Emergency Stop Switches
Electrical Capacity
Resistive Load: 0.5A @ 24V DC
Other Ratings
Rated Insulation Voltage: 36V DC
Impulse Withstand Voltage:	 2.5kV
Contact Resistance:	 50 milliohms maximum

Series FF01 Emergency Stop Switches
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
2FF01 B CB A
Actuator Size
A 25.0mm Diameter
B 30.0mm Diameter
Yellow Body
30.0mm Diameter
Red Actuator with
Arrows Legend
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
FF0126BBCAEA01
DPST  ON-OFF
Normally Closed Circuit
E6
Contacts & Terminals
A01
Gold over Silver Rated
0.5A @ 24V DC
Solder Lug Terminals
Actuator Color
C Red
Actuator Legend
A Arrows
E No Legend
Housing
E Yellow
Poles
1 SPST
2 DPST
Circuits
6 Latchdown
Contact Point
B Normally Closed
Pole Model
Plunger Position Connected Terminals Throw & Switch Schematics
Normal Down Normal Down
Note:  Terminal numbers are on the switch.
SP FF0116 ON OFF 11-12 OPEN SPST  NC
DP FF0126 ON OFF 11-12     21-22 OPEN DPST  NC
POLE & CIRCUITS
Material:  Glass fiber reinforced PBT 	      Finish:   Matte
Actuators are not available separately.
A01
Gold over Silver Contacts
0.5A @ 24V DC
Solder Lug Terminals
25.0mm (.984”)A
ACTUATOR SIZES, COLOR & LEGEND
30.0mm (1.181”)B
Actuator Sizes:
RedC
Actuator Color:
ArrowsA
No LegendE
Actuator Legend:
11 12
11 12 21 22
Series FF01Emergency Stop Switches
www.nkkswitches.com 5
CONTACT MATERIALS, RATINGS & TERMINALS
A01 Gold over Silver	 Power Level
0.5A @ 24V DC
Solder Lug Terminals
(3.6)
.142
(2.8)
.110
(1.2)
.047
(1.85)
.073
Thk = (0.5)
          .020
 (0.6) R
.024
E
HOUSING
Yellow Housing available in yellow with a matte finish.
PANEL THICKNESS & CUTOUT
(17.9)